

# City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-560 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:9/15/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:9/28/2021Final action:9/28/2021

Title: A Resolution recognizing October 2021 as Arts Month

Presenter:

Nancy Henjum, Councilmember District 5

Andy Vick, Executive Director, Cultural Office of the Pikes Peak Region

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. Arts Month in the Pikes Peak Region

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/28/2021	1	City Council	adopted	Pass

A Resolution recognizing October 2021 as Arts Month

### Presenter:

Nancy Henjum, Councilmember District 5

Andy Vick, Executive Director, Cultural Office of the Pikes Peak Region

### **Summary:**

The month of October has been recognized as National Arts and Humanities Month by thousands of arts and cultural organizations, communities, and states across the country, as well as by the White House and Congress for more than two decades

# **Background:**

N/A

### **Previous Council Action:**

N/A

## **Financial Implications:**

N/A

# **City Council Appointed Board/Commission/Committee Recommendation:**

N/A

#### **Stakeholder Process:**

N/A

File #: 21-560, Version: 1

## **Alternatives:**

N/A

# **Proposed Motion:**

Approve a Resolution recognizing October 2021 as Arts Month

N/A